2016-17 Florida Women’s Swimming & Diving Top 5 Marks

Sherridon Dressel
Bella Garofalo
Emma Ball

Kelsey Dambacher
Amelia Maughan

Sherridon Dressel
Kelsey Dambacher
Amelia Maughan
Bella Garofalo
Tori Bindi

Kelsey Dambacher
Amelia Maughan
Kelly Fertel
Sherridon Dressel
Taylor Katz

Savanna Faulconer
Autumn Finke

Niki Urquidi

Kahra Williams
Amelia Maughan

Autumn Finke
Georgia Darwent
Kahra Williams
Niki Urquidi
Kelly Fertel

Autumn Finke
Georgia Darwent
Kahra Williams
Niki Urquidi

Kay Sargent

Emma Ball

Sydney Sell

Alyssa Yambor-Maul
Sherridon Dressel
Madison Conway

Sydney Sell

Georgia Darwent
Alyssa Yambor-Maul
Morgan Kaisrlik
Kelly Fertel

Savanna Faulconer
Kelly Fertel

Dani Keymont
Hannah Burns

Kay Sargent

Kelly Fertel
Hannah Burns
Savanna Faulconer
Kay Sargent

Dani Keymont

50 Freestyle
22.62
22.80
22.82
22.84
23.11

100 Freestyle
48.98
49.59
49.85
49.97
50.25

200 Freestyle
1:45.49
1:45.55
1:46.79
1:47.43
1:48.12

500 Freestyle
4:41.08
4:43.89
4:45.25
4:45.61
4:46.02

1000 Freestyle
9:50.90
9:51.90
9:56.46
10:01.26
10:02.26

1650 Freestyle
16:06.64
16:17.72
16:21.42
16:38.13
16:45.39

100 Backstroke
52.40
53.42
53.93
55.15
55.98

200 Backstroke
1:53.57
1:56.27
1:57.09
1:58.65
2:00.34

100 Breaststroke
1:03.57
1:03.60
1:03.70
1:04.33
1:07.15

200 Breaststroke
2:12.92
2:13.47
2:14.13
2:19.08
2:22.56

SEC Championships (2/15/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)

SEC Championships (2/15/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)

Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)

SEC Championships (2/18/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)
SEC Championships (2/18/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)
SEC Championships (2/18/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)
Tennessee (1/28/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)

SEC Championships (2/15/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)
SEC Championships (2/15/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)

Tennessee (1/28/17)

at Texas A&M (11/5/16)
Tennessee (1/28/17)

at Arkansas (11/3/16)
at Texas A&M (11/5/16)

SEC Championships (2/18/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)

SEC Championships (2/18/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)

NCAA Championships (3/17/17)
NCAA Championships (3/17/17)

SEC Championships (2/14/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/18/16)
Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)

SEC Championships (2/18/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)
Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)

Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)

Georgia Tech Invitational (11/18/16)
at Auburn (1/21/17)

at Arkansas (11/3/16)

Tennessee (1/28/17)

All-Florida Invitational (9/24/16)

NCAA Championships (3/18/17)
NCAA Championships (3/18/17)
NCAA Championships (3/18/17)
at Texas A&M (11/5/16)
at Texas A&M (11/5/16)

Alyssa Yambor-Maul
Sherridon Dressel
Emma Ball

Taylor Katz

Madison Conway

Alyssa Yambor-Maul
Taylor Katz

Kay Sargent

Hannah Burns
Madison Conway

Kelly Fertel
Hannah Burns
Savanna Faulconer
Sydney Sell

Kay Sargent

Savanna Faulconer
Kelly Fertel
Hannah Burns

Kay Sargent
Morgan Kaisrlik

100 Butterfly
53.29
54.26
54.84
55.26
56.40

200 Butterfly
1:55.68
1:57.87
1:59.31
2:01.44
2:03.03

200 1M
1:57.60
1:58.32
1:59.77
2:00.84
2:01.82

400 IM
4:07.24
4:07.45
4:08.65
4:10.78
4:26.74

200 Freestyle Relay

Dambacher, Ball, Yambor-Maul, S. Dressel 1:30.98

S. Dressel, Dambacher, Bindi, Fertel

Ball, Fertel, Yambor-Maul, S. Dressel
Ball, Fertel, Yambor-Maul, S. Dressel

Brooke Madden
Teya Syskakis
Abby Howell
Miranda Goss
Brianna Felegi

Brooke Madden
Teya Syskakis
Abby Howell
Miranda Goss
Brianna Felegi

Teya Syskakis
Abby Howell
Brooke Madden
Miranda Goss
Brianna Felegi

400 Freestyle Relay

3:18.26

800 Freestyle Relay
Dambacher, Fertel, S. Dressel, Maughan
200 Medley Relay

7:06.85

1:39.03

400 Medley Relay

3:37.15
1-meter Diving
308.85
283.05
270.52
248.70
240.08
3-meter Diving
326.55
310.20
299.70
290.70
262.73
Platform
271.40
261.10
229.45
205.20
192.15

NCAA Championships (3/17/17)
SEC Championships (2/16/17)
SEC Championships (2/16/17)
Tennessee (1/28/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)

SEC Championships (2/17/17)

SEC Championships (2/17/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)
Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)

NCAA Championships (3/16/17)
Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)
SEC Championships (2/15/17)

SEC Championships (2/14/17)

Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)
SEC Championships (2/16/17)
Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)
SEC Championships (2/16/17)

SEC Championships (2/15/17)
SEC Championships (2/18/17)
NCAA Championships (3/15/17)
SEC Championships (2/14/17)
SEC Championships (2/17/17)

Tennessee (1/28/17)

SEC Championships (2/15/17)
at Florida Atlantic (1/6/17)

at Florida State (10/13/16)

at Arkansas (11/3/16)

Tennessee (1/28/17)
Tennessee (1/28/17)

SEC Championships (2/14/17)
Tennessee (1/28/17)

at Georgia (10/28/16)

SEC Championships (2/17/17)
SEC Championships (2/17/17)
SEC Championships (2/17/17)
SEC Championships (2/17/17)
SEC Championships (2/17/17)



