2016-17 Florida Women's Swimming & Diving Top 5 Marks

	50 Freestyle		
Sherridon Dressel	22.62	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
Bella Garofalo	22.80	Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)	
Emma Ball	22.82	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
Kelsey Dambacher	22.84	Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)	
Amelia Maughan	23.11	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)	
ŭ	100 Freestyle	(, , , ,	
Sherridon Dressel	48.98	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
Kelsey Dambacher	49.59	Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)	
Amelia Maughan	49.85	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
Bella Garofalo	49.97	Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)	
Tori Bindi	50.25	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
200 Freestyle			
Kelsey Dambacher	1:45.49	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
Amelia Maughan	1:45.55	Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)	
Kelly Fertel	1:46.79	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
Sherridon Dressel	1:47.43	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
Taylor Katz	1:48.12	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
	500 Freestyle		
Savanna Faulconer	4:41.08	Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)	
Autumn Finke	4:43.89	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
Niki Urquidi	4:45.25	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)	
Kahra Williams	4:45.61	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
Amelia Maughan	4:46.02	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)	
	1000 Freestyle	T (4 (20 (47)	
Autumn Finke	9:50.90	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Georgia Darwent	9:51.90	at Texas A&M (11/5/16)	
Kahra Williams	9:56.46	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Niki Urquidi	10:01.26	at Arkansas (11/3/16)	
Kelly Fertel	10:02.26 1650 Freestyle	at Texas A&M (11/5/16)	
Autumn Finke	16:06.64	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
Georgia Darwent	16:17.72	Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)	
Kahra Williams	16:21.42	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
Niki Urguidi	16:38.13	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)	
Kay Sargent	16:45.39	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)	
100 Backstroke			
Emma Ball	52.40	NCAA Championships (3/17/17)	
Sydney Sell	53.42	NCAA Championships (3/17/17)	
Alyssa Yambor-Maul	53.93	SEC Championships (2/14/17)	
Sherridon Dressel	55.15	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/18/16)	
Madison Conway	55.98	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
,	200 Backstroke	.,,,	
Sydney Sell	1:53.57	Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)	
Georgia Darwent	1:56.27	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
Alyssa Yambor-Maul	1:57.09	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)	
Morgan Kaisrlik	1:58.65	Last Chance Meet (2/26/17)	
Kelly Fertel	2:00.34	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)	
100 Breaststroke			
Savanna Faulconer	1:03.57	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/18/16)	
Kelly Fertel	1:03.60	at Auburn (1/21/17)	
Dani Keymont	1:03.70	at Arkansas (11/3/16)	
Hannah Burns	1:04.33	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Kay Sargent	1:07.15	All-Florida Invitational (9/24/16)	
200 Breaststroke			
Kelly Fertel	2:12.92	NCAA Championships (3/18/17)	
Hannah Burns	2:13.47	NCAA Championships (3/18/17)	
Savanna Faulconer	2:14.13	NCAA Championships (3/18/17)	
Kay Sargent	2:19.08	at Texas A&M (11/5/16)	
Dani Keymont	2:22.56	at Texas A&M (11/5/16)	

100 Butterfly			
Alyssa Yambor-Maul	53.29	NCAA Championships (3/17/17)	
Sherridon Dressel	54.26	SEC Championships (2/16/17)	
Emma Ball	54.84	SEC Championships (2/16/17)	
Taylor Katz	55.26	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Madison Conway	56.40	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
200 Butterfly			
Alyssa Yambor-Maul	1:55.68	Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)	
Taylor Katz	1:57.87	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
Kay Sargent	1:59.31	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
Hannah Burns	2:01.44	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/19/16)	
Madison Conway	2:03.03	Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)	
200 IM			
Kelly Fertel	1:57.60	Last Chance Meet (2/24/17)	
Hannah Burns	1:58.32	NCAA Championships (3/16/17)	
Savanna Faulconer	1:59.77	Georgia Tech Invitational (11/17/16)	
Sydney Sell	2:00.84	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
Kay Sargent	2:01.82	SEC Championships (2/14/17)	
400 IM			
Savanna Faulconer	4:07.24	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
Kelly Fertel	4:07.45	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
Hannah Burns	4:08.65	SEC Championships (2/16/17)	
Kay Sargent	4:10.78	Last Chance Meet (2/25/17)	
Morgan Kaisrlik	4:26.74	SEC Championships (2/16/17)	
200 Freestyle Relay			
Dambacher, Ball, Yambor-Maul, S. Dres	sel 1:30.98	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
400 Freestyle Relay			
S. Dressel, Dambacher, Bindi, Fertel	3:18.26	SEC Championships (2/18/17)	
	00 Freestyle Relay		
Dambacher, Fertel, S. Dressel, Maugha		NCAA Championships (3/15/17)	
	200 Medley Relay		
Ball, Fertel, Yambor-Maul, S. Dressel	1:39.03	SEC Championships (2/14/17)	
400 Medley Relay			
Ball, Fertel, Yambor-Maul, S. Dressel	3:37.15	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
	1-meter Diving	- (4 (00 (47)	
Brooke Madden	308.85	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Teya Syskakis	283.05	SEC Championships (2/15/17)	
Abby Howell	270.52	at Florida Atlantic (1/6/17)	
Miranda Goss	248.70	at Florida State (10/13/16)	
Brianna Felegi	240.08	at Arkansas (11/3/16)	
3-meter Diving			
Brooke Madden	326.55	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Teya Syskakis	310.20	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Abby Howell	299.70	SEC Championships (2/14/17)	
Miranda Goss	290.70	Tennessee (1/28/17)	
Brianna Felegi	262.73	at Georgia (10/28/16)	
Platform 374.40 SSS Charminachina (2/47/47)			
Teya Syskakis	271.40	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
Abby Howell	261.10	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
Brooke Madden	229.45	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
Miranda Goss	205.20	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	
Brianna Felegi	192.15	SEC Championships (2/17/17)	